4,50,51,952/~   covered   under  Shipping   Bill   No.  7301655
dated    27.01.2023     under  Section   113   (d)   &   113(i)   of  the
Customs Act,1962.  However,  as the goods  has  already been
exported    under   Bond,    I   impose    Redemption    Fine    of   Rs
46,00,000/-(Rupees   Forty  Six  Lakhs  only);

(,iii)    I   impose      Penalty   of   Rs   23,00,000/-   (Rupees   Twenty
Three  lakhs  only)   covered   under  Shipping   Bill   No.   7301655
dated  27.01.2023  under  Section  114  (i)  of the  Customs  Act,
1962;

(iv)   I   refrain    from  imposing   penalty  under  section  114(ii)  &
117  of the  Customs  Act,  1962  for  the  reasons  discussed  as